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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD.  its employees, officers 
and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest
bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event
of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the
Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the
successful bidder or to reoffer and resell the article in dispute. If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days
prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors
of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the
Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course.
There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left the
Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all
paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold without
warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or
attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working
condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the
Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name
and address and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In
default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold.
Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close
of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot was
sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been
paid for. Lots may not be removed while the sale is in progress except
at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with
Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take
necessary action to enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage
charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale
without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses
and storage charges to be a charge against and collected from the Buyer.
Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and
interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month
(24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or
the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-



tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal.
The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers
will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-
ditions of Sale and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or
telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed
in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as
final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any
question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any
bid, to bid on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw
lots without previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two
or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve
imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for
consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost,
stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored,
displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor.
Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for
each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or
not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment
or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their
respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for
individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by
publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions
of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction
viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion
the right to refuse admittance to any individual.



 NOTICE 

 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 

This Catalogue is available at
http://lunds.com



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com 
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TopNotch Auction
Tuesday, June 23th 2026

1 Antique Iron Helmet & Breast Plate,
Including Stand.

$300 - $500

2 Art Nouveau Spelter Figural Lamp "La
Pensee" by Aug. Moreau, 26"h.

$500 - $750

3 American Green Glazed Pottery Vase,
Unmarked, 7 7/8"h.

$100 - $300

4 Watercolour Signed A. (Alex) Janvier
'63 - 287, 14 1/4" x 10 1/2" ,
"Commercial Xmas".

$1,500 - $2,500

5 18th C. Oak Dresser, 35 3/8 x 73 x 21
1/2".

$200 - $400

6 George II Silver Cream Jug C.1751, 3
7/8"h, 76g.

$150 - $200

7 George I Silver Brandy Saucepan: John
LeSage/London/1725, 7"L, TW 128 g.

$250 - $350

8 Silver Sauce Boat: London C.1746, 6
1/8"L, 196g.

$200 - $500

9 Facon de Venise Glass Carafe & Stem
Cup, 6 1/2 & 7 1/2"h.

$100 - $300

10 Stoneware Pitcher w/Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 6 1/2"h.

$160 - $250

11 Stoneware Tea Bowl w/Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 3 1/2"h.

$160 - $250

12 Pair of Shreve & Co. SF Weighted
Sterling Silver Candlesticks, 11 1/2
"h, TW 1067g.

$500 - $750

13 LeCoultre Atmos Clock #157169 w/
Original Box & Certificate.

$400 - $600

14 French Beaux-Arts Style Pendant
Light Fixture, Ex: Marza Collection.

$500 - $700

15 Late 19th C. American Steer Horn
Chair, 36 1/2 x 24 1/2 x 24".

$800 - $1,200

16 Clay Sculpture Attributed to James
Tower, 14 3/4 x 21 3/4" "Vegetal
Forms".

$500 - $1,000

17 Mixed Media on Paper signed James
Tower.65., 15 x 21 3/4", "Vegetal
Forms".

$300 - $400



18 Two Watercolour signed James
Tower ' 77, Larger 22 3/4 x 17 5/8"
"Double Forms".

$200 - $400

19 Pair of Japanese Kutani Porcelain
"Peacocks" Vases, 11 7/8"h.

$150 - $300

20 Louis XVI Style Mahogany Writing
Table, 39"L.

$200 - $300

21 Watercolour signed E. Roesler Franz,
13 x 21 1/4" "Roma".

$1,000 - $2,000

22 Oil on Canvas signed David Bates
1880, 18 x 24" "A Hillside Path -
Malvern".

$500 - $1,000

23 18th C. Dutch Tall Case Clock Jan
Hek Amsterdam, Approximately 9"h.

$1,000 - $3,000

24 Oil on Canvas signed R.G. (Robert
Gemmell) Hutchison, 6 x 9" "Fishing
For Minnows".

$1,000 - $1,500

25 Oil on Panel signed Ch. (Charles)
Cousins, 8 5/8 x 6 1/4" "Venise".

$500 - $750

26 Hand Knotted Caucasian Carpet
Approximately 7'1" x 4'10".

$300 - $500

27 Oil on Canvas signed Edward Smith,
15 1/2 x 23 1/2" "Figures Resting
Near a Bridge".

$200 - $400

209 Oil on Re-Lined Canvas signed D.
Clowes 1828, 18 x 24" "Horse
Portrait".

$1,000 - $1,500

210 Watercolour signed Vittorio Rappini,
8 3/4 x 10 3/4" "Horse & Cart by
Hilltop Pagoda".

$200 - $400

211 Jerusalem Mother of Pearl Carved
Shell Depicting The Last Supper, 6
1/2 x 6 1/2", Framed.

$150 - $250

212 Japanese Lacquer & Fumed Rattan
Side Cabinet, 55"h.

$200 - $300

213 18th C. English Elm Wood Windsor
Chair, 38 1/2"h.

$200 - $400

214 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
"Dragon & Bat" Vase with
Yongzheng Mark, 7"h (incl. stand).

$250 - $500

215 18th C. Mahogany Tripod Table
with Birdcage Feature, 27 5/8 x 33
1/8".

$100 - $200

216 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet
Approximately 4'3" x 7'.

$300 - $400

217 Philips 12" Library Globe on Stand
(chips noted/as found).

$200 - $400



203 Carved Jade Bear on Fossilized
Base signed (Lyle) Sopel C912.

$750 - $1,250

204 Vietnamese Bronze Bust of a Serene
Woman signed Nguyen Thanh/Le, 9
3/4" h. On Stand.

$150 - $300

205 19th C. Afghan Jezail Flintlock
Pistol, 16 1/2"L.

$300 - $500

206 Pair of Louis XVI Style Giltwood
Fauteuil Armchairs, 37 1/4"h.

$300 - $500

207 Late 18th C. English Oak Bureau on
Stand, Acquired Pacific Antique,
41" h.

$1,000 - $1,500

208 19th C. Chinese Molded Porcelain
"Birds in Rockery" Vase (28"h) with
Letter & Packing Box.

$300 - $500

28 Roman Shipwreck Amphora, 37"h,
Includes Metal Stand.

$500 - $1,500

29 Georgian Ball & Claw Floor Carved
Mahogany Open Armchair, 41 1/2 x
27 1/2 x 27 1/2".

$400 - $600

30 19th C. Swiss Music Box 6 Airs, 9
3/4 x 33 3/4 x 15 3/4".

$3,000 - $6,000

31 Burberry Car Coat C.2010/2015,
USA Size 16.

$250 - $400

32 Senneh Persian Runner
Approximately 3'2" x 12'10".

$500 - $1,000

33 Five Lalique Dishes: Plate/2 Bowls/ 2
Ashtrays, signed, 4 3/8 - 8 1/2"w.

$150 - $250

34 Austrian .800 Silver & Enamel "Four
Vices" Cigarette Case, 3 5/8 x 3 x
3/8", 135g.

$700 - $1,000



35 Likely 18th Century Carved 1 1/2"
Rock Crystal Cross Pendant with
18K & 9K Mounts.

$1,000 - $1,500

36 Chaton Spiral Breguet 14K (585)
Pocket Watch w/Hair Fob & Gold
Plated Features.

$3,000 - $4,000

37 George III Silver Sweet Basket:
London/1777, 6 1/4"L, 108g.

$200 - $300

38 Hermes Paris Silk Scarf "Diane"
w/Original Box.

$300 - $400

39 Late 19th C. Faux Tortoiseshell &
Brass Cigar/Cheroot Case, 5 1/2"L.

$150 - $300

40 George II Silver Sugar Caster:
Samuel Wood/London/1759, 7 1/4"h,
265g.

$500 - $750

41 Miniature Portrait of Vice-Admiral
Horatio Nelson, 2 1/2" x 2".

$150 - $250

42 18TH C. Pique Work Tortoiseshell
Book Form Box w/ Painted Interior,
3 1/8"L, CDN BIDDERS ONLY.

$150 - $200

43 Miniature Portrait of Herzog Louis IV
Henri de Bourbon Signed HM, 3 1/4"
x 2 1/2".

$100 - $200

44 Sheaffer White Dot Sterling Silver
Fountain Pen w/14K Nib.

$120 - $180

45 Sevres Porcelain Portrait
Monogrammed HM (Heine Meyer),
3 1/2 x 2 5/8".

$100 - $200

46 18K White Gold (tested) & 6.5ct
Australian Black Opal Pendant, 1 1/2
"h, 7.76g (with appraisal)

$4,000 - $5,000

197 Pair of Northern Indian or Tibetan
"Moor Gazing" Chairs C.1870-
1880, Poss. Himalayan Rosewood.

$800 - $1,200

198 Serigraph Monogrammed JA (Josef
Albers) '70, 21 x 21" "EV, Ib"
#26/125.

$2,000 - $4,000

199 Rosebank Ironworks Edinburgh
Ships Wheel, 31" Diameter.

$250 - $400

200 Seguso Vetri D'Arte "Corroso"
Bowl: Flavio Poli, 4 1/2 x 7 3/4 x 7
1/2".

$600 - $900

201 Pastel signed A. Suzor-Cote (Marc-
Aurele De Foy), 14 1/2" x 7 1/2",
"Cavalier".

$2,000 - $3,000

202 Watercolour signed Softly J.H.
(Joseph H) Sharp, 9 1/4 x 15 1/2",
"Wheat Field at Sunset".

$800 - $1,200



190 Italian Marble Bust of a Beauty, 27
1/4" (weight noted).

$600 - $1,000

191 Carved Oak Torchiere C.1900, 42
3/4"h.

$100 - $200

192 19th C. French Gilt Bronze Figure of
Readers (11 x 7 x 8 1/2") On Later
Plinth.

$300 - $500

193 Hand Knotted Iranian Carpet
Approximately 5' x 2'.

$200 - $300

194 Lithograph signed Jack Bush 1971,
23 3/4 x 32" "Red M" #6/100.

$1,500 - $3,000

195 Arts & Crafts Copper & Wrought
Iron Fire Fender, 73"L.

$200 - $400

196 Near Pair of Antique Mahogany
Butlers Trays on Stands, 24 x 27
1/2 x 17".

$250 - $400

47 Hermes Paris Silk Coaching Twilly
Scarf w/Original Box.

$150 - $200

48 Chinese Bronze Archaic Style Table
Lamp, 31 1/4"h.

$200 - $300

49 Antique Silver/Enamel Figural Pill
Box, 2 1/4 x 1 5/8 x 3/8", 43g.

$150 - $300

50 18th C. Tortoiseshell Etui & Gilt
Flashed Fob, 2 3/8 & 3/4"h,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$120 - $180

51 Chinese Lac Burgaute Snuff Bottle,
3"h, 22.4g.

$200 - $300

52 Japanese Netsuke: Floor Sweepers, 1
5/8 x 2 1/8 x 1 3/4", CANADIAN
BIDDERS ONLY.

$150 - $200

53 Collection of Japanese Mask
Netsukes: Gofun/Ceramic/Wood, 3
signed, 1 1/2 - 2 5/8"h.

$200 - $300

54 Chinese Stoneware Peach Shaped
Inverse Wine Pot, 5 1/2"h, 4.87g.

$200 - $300

55 Christofle France Silver Plated
Manche a Gigot, 8 1/2"L.

$150 - $200

56 Pair of Hallmarked Silver Openwork
"Porringers", 4 1/2"L, 100g.

$200 - $300

57 Silver Chamberstick: William
Burwash & Richard Sibley, London
1809, 339g.

$600 - $800

58 Late 18th C. Nottingham Salt Glazed
Stoneware Tobacco/Salt Box, 5 3/8 x
5 1/8 x 3 1/2".

$100 - $200

59 Early 19th C. Banded Oak Miniature
Bureau, 19 1/2 x 19 1/4 x 10".

$1,000 - $1,500

60 Gilt Bronze Figure of a Putto, 4 7/8 x
7 5/8 x 3 1/2".

$200 - $400

61 Van Briggle "Mulberry" Vase, Persian
Rose Glaze, 13 1/4"h.

$400 - $600

62 Rookwood Pottery Vase Impressed
XLV 635218, 3 1/4"h.

$150 - $250



63 Stoneware Bowl with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 7 1/2 x 10
1/2".

$600 - $900

64 Weller Copper Tone Pottery Vase,
Incised "Hand Made", 8 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

65 19th C. Map: "Partie de laNouvelle
Hanover"/Vandermaelen/Brussels/1827,
19 x 22 1/2".

$1,000 - $1,500

66 Old Birch Bark Model Canoe, 36"L.
$200 - $300

67 18th C. Dutch Colonial Brass
Mounted Chest Raised on Feet, 29 x
52 x 24".

$200 - $300

68 Oil on Canvas Attributed to E. Nicol
ARA/ASA, 12 3/4 x 10 1/2" "Och
Botheration...".

$350 - $550

69 17th C. Style Oil on Canvas After
Tesiers, 42 x 73" "The Concert of
Cats".

$750 - $1,250

70 Seven Pcs Coalport Pattern 759
Regency China, 8 1/4 - 8 3/4"w
(mended with staples).

$200 - $400

71 Victorian Burr Walnut Marble Top
Pier Table, 54 1/4"L.

$250 - $400

72 18th C. Map: "Antient Mexico"/E.
Bowen/London/1744, 8 7/8 x 13
1/4".

$500 - $750

73 16th/17th C. Map: "Ilcuscho...del
Peru/Ramusio/Italy/1556, 11 x 15".

$750 - $1,000

74 "The Death of Captain James Cook"
Engraving After George Carter, 17 x
23 1/2".

$200 - $300

184 Georgian Oak Cradle with
Articulated Bonnet, 24 1/2 x 38 1/2
x 24 1/2".

$200 - $400

185 Hand Knotted Caucasian Carpet
Approximately 7' x 3'10".

$300 - $500

186 Oil on Board signed Olga
(Alexandrova), 12 x 16" "Flowers
At Edge of Creek" (unframed).

$1,500 - $3,000

187 Oil on Board signed Olga
(Alexandrova), 16 x 12" "Solitary
Tree in Autumn" (unframed)

$1,500 - $3,000

188 19th C. Mahogany Double Pedestal
Desk w/Gallery, 32 x 56 x 28 3/4".

$150 - $300

189 Oil on Board signed W.P. Weston
(William Percival) Weston, 11 7/8 x
15" "Mt. Baker" 1930.

$3,000 - $5,000



172 Six Vamdrup Stolefabrik Rosewood
Dining Chairs.

$600 - $1,000

173 Vejle Stole Danish Rosewood Draw
Leaf Dining Table w/Concealed
Leaves

$300 - $500

174 Argillite Model Totem Pole signed
Rufus Moody Skidegate Mission,
QCI, BC, 5 3/4"h.

$800 - $1,400

175 Three Lalique Birds: 2 Sparrows &
Owl, signed, 3 3/8 - 3 7/8"L.

$120 - $180

176 Pair of Louis Vuitton Vivienne
(bride) & Gaston (groom) Figures,
G10760 & G10761, 7 1/2"h.

$2,750 - $3,250

177 Walther & Sohne Germany Art
Deco Frosted Glass Lamp,
European Plug, 16 7/8" High.

$200 - $300

178 Lalique "Pinsons" Bowl signed, 3 5/8
x 9 1/4" Diameter.

$200 - $300

179 Three Lalique Ornaments: 2 Fish/
Knotted Heart, signed, 1 5/8 - 1 7/8
"h.

$100 - $150

180 Lalique "Grande Pomme" Perfume
Bottle, signed, 5 1/2"h.

$150 - $200

181 Lalique "Deux Tulipes" Vase, signed,
4 1/4"h.

$100 - $150

182 Lalique "Duncan No.3" Perfume
Bottle , signed, 7 3/4"h w/Original
Box.

$150 - $200

183 Lalique "Taureau" Figurine, signed, 3
5/8"h.

$100 - $200

75 Royal Crown Derby Pattern 5651
Tea Wares Tray, 21 1/4"h.

$200 - $400

76 Antique European Carved Oak
Table, 28"h.

$200 - $300

77 Wedgwood Basalt 3 pc Iris
Decorated Tea Set, Pot 5 5/8"L
(small chip cream jug).

$150 - $200

78 19th C. French Gilt Bronze Inkwell
on Slate Base, 4 5/8 x 6 1/4 x 4".

$200 - $400

79 Pair of Japanese Cloisonne Boxes,
Each 2 1/8 x 4 7/8 x 4".

$600 - $1,000

80 Chinese Export Porcelain Lobed
Dish, 7 x 8".

$120 - $180

81 Lalique "Moulin Rouge" Perfume
Bottle, signed, 6 5/8"h.

$120 - $180

82 Four 18th C. Bonnet & Cordia
Glasses , 3 1/8 - 3 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

83 Pair of Japanese Cloisonne Globular
Vases, 3 3/4"h.

$200 - $300

84 Two Lalique Glasses: "Chene" &
"Femmes Antiques", signed, 4 3/4 &
4"h.

$120 - $180

85 Pair of Lotte Bostlund Ceramic Table
Lamps with Original Shades.

$200 - $400

86 Japanese Meiji Bronze Ikebana Vase
signed Yoshihisa, 2 Sections, 10 3/8 x
11 3/4" Diameter.

$150 - $250

87 Mid Century Tile Inset Rosewood
Sideboard, 84"L.

$500 - $1,000

88 Mid Century Tile Inset Rosewood
Dining Table & Eight Chairs & Two
Leaves.

$500 - $1,000

89 Kerman Carpet Approximately 9' x
13' (recently cleaned/furniture
footprints noted).

$600 - $1,200



90 Old Nuu-Chah-Nulth Bird Rattle,
19"L.

$1,000 - $2,000

91 Chinese Bronze Archaic Style Table
Lamp, 31 1/4"h.

$200 - $300

92 Mid 19th C. Victorian Sutherland
Table, 27 5/8"h.

$150 - $300

93 Pair of Christopher Guy High Back
Velvet Chairs, 65"h.

$600 - $1,000

94 Set of Georg Jensen Denmark
"Acorn" Sterling Silver Flatware,
Solid Appr 2559g. Loaded 2565g.

$10,000 - $12,000

95 Pair of Oil on Canvas signed W.
(William) E. Harris, 9 x 13" "Figures
Strolling...".

$400 - $600

96 Oil on Canvas signed Renato
Muccillo , 48 x 60" "Autumn Glory"
Aug 2004 #153

$6,000 - $8,000

97 Twelve Place Settings Richard Ginori
Torino Porcelain Dinner Service.

$300 - $500

98 Pair of Green & Gilt Art Nouveau
Vases with Aventurine Inclusions,
10"h.

$150 - $200

157 Georgian Silver Cream Jug, London
1798, 4 5/8"h, 96g.

$200 - $300

158 Yukon Black Stoneware Tea Bowl
w/ Impressed Mark of Wayne
Ngan, 3 1/4" h.

$200 - $300

159 Sterling (marked) Silver Curved
Handle Ladle, 10 1/2"L, 175g.

$300 - $400

160 Jugendstil Style Bronze Desk Stand,
3 x 12 5/8 x 7 1/8", 3015g.

$200 - $300

161 Pastel on Paper signed N.
(Nicholas) de Grandmaison, 27 1/2
x 20" "Marin Feather Headdress".

$5,000 - $10,000

162 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet
Approximately 6'2" x 9'5".

$300 - $500

163 Ibanez Artist Series 1977 Five
String Banjo, 593FB, 38"L with
Case.

$300 - $500

164 Lalique "Duncan" Box, signed, 2 1/4
x 3 3/4 x 3 3/4".

$100 - $200

165 Four Japanese Netsuke: 3 Figural/1
Horse, 1 3/8 - 2 1/8"h,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$200 - $300

166 Pair of 18th C. Silver (tested alloy)
Paste Shoe Buckles with Case.

$300 - $400

167 Two Georgian Silver Pap Boats, 3
1/2 & 3 5/8"L, TW 35g.

$100 - $200

168 Three Japanese Netsuke signed
Matsuyama/Shozan, 1 1/8 - 1 7/8"h,
CDN BIDDERS ONLY.

$100 - $200

169 Five Lalique Items: Flower/Ring
Dish /Vase/Figures, Stick signed, 2
1/8 - 5 1/2"h.

$120 - $180

170 Lalique "Cactus" Perfume Bottle,
signed, 3 5/8"h.

$120 - $180

171 Asprey & Co. Enameled Silver
(105.4g ) & Crystal Dresser Jar
w/Jade Finial, 4 5/8" Diameter.

$200 - $300



139 William & Mary Book Matched
Burl Walnut Chest of Drawers
C.1680-1690, 36 1/2 x 39 x 21
1/2".

$1,500 - $3,000

140 Northern European Burr Walnut
Secretaire a Abattant with
Marquetry Interior, 63 1/4x44
3/4x20

$500 - $750

141 Pair of 19th C. Oak & Brass Peat
Buckets (10 x 12 1/2" diam/losses
noted) w/Oak Cutlery Tray.

$150 - $300

142 Early 19th C. Oak Triple Plank Top
Table, 8'L.

$200 - $400

143 Hand Knotted Bokhara Runner
Approximately 2'8" x 10'6".

$300 - $400

144 George III Silver Caster: Hester
Bateman/London/1780, 5 1/4"h,
1.75g.

$150 - $200

145 Pair of George III Silver Open Salts:
Hester Bateman/London/1789 w/
Cellar Spoons, 3 3/8"L TW

$250 - $350

146 L'Epee Sainte-Luzanne France Semi
Repeater Carriage Clock w/Key.

$500 - $700

147 Petite Rosewood Bone & Bamboo
Mah Jong Set, 5 1/2 x 6 1/2 x 5".

$200 - $300

148 Bulgari Koska Gold on Sterling
Silver Mechanical Pencil w/Original
Box.

$500 - $700

149 Victorian Tortoiseshell Card Case
Inlaid with Silver.

$100 - $150

150 Five Lalique Ornaments & Perfume
Bottle, 4 signed, 2 3/8 - 4"h.

$120 - $180

151 Five Parker Fountain Pens: 4 Parker
51 / 1 Duofold Centennial w/18K
Nibs

$200 - $350

152 19th C. "Snuff Taker" Snuff Box w/
Inscription, 1 3/4 x 5" Diam. (interior
chipped).

$150 - $200

153 Stoneware Tea Bowl w/Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 6 1/2"h.

$200 - $300

154 George III Silver Mustard Pot:
Possibly TD/London/177, 2 1/4"h,
106g.

$200 - $300

155 George III Silver Stuffing Spoon:
T&W Chawner/London/C.1760/65,
11 3/4 "L, 102g.

$200 - $300

156 Stackpole & Brother Sextant (9 3/4"
L) with Mahogany Case.

$400 - $600

99 Stoneware Tea Bowl w/Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 6 1/2"h.

$300 - $400

100 Daum France Crystal Table Clock
(5 7/8 x 5 7/8 x 2") with Original
Box.

$150 - $300

101 Chinese Xuande Style Brass Censer,
3 x 9 3/8" Diameter, 2480g.

$300 - $500

102 Oil on Canvas in Manner of
Cornelius Kreighoff, 14 x 20 1/2",
"Sleigh Crossing The Ice".

$6,000 - $8,000

103 Oil on Board signed (Don) Crook
'82, 20 x 24" "The Legend Keeper".

$2,000 - $4,000

104 Italian Carved Marble Dolphin, 6
3/4 x 5 3/4 x 10 3/4".

$100 - $200

105 Aynsley Bone China Demitasse Set
on Tray.

$150 - $300

106 Kwagiulth Model Totem Pole signed
Ellen Neel 1960, 20 5/8 x 11 1/2 x
7".

$1,500 - $2,500

107 Sculpture signed Sergio Bustamante,
5 1/4"L "Whale & Egg".

$200 - $300

108 Lalique "Elisabeth" Vase, signed, 5
1/4"h w/Original Box.

$150 - $250

109 Book: "History of the Old & New
Testament"/Dr.
Hornek/London/1701.

$200 - $300

110 Book: 4 Volumes "The Works of
William Shakespear"/Clarke/Bichus
& Son/1864.

$200 - $400

111 Oil on Board signed H. Elliot, 7 x 12
1/4" "Figure Fishing Near Mill".

$300 - $500

112 Oil on Board signed Thos. (Thomas)
Pyne, 5 7/8 x 9" "Locks on the River
Stair".

$200 - $400



113 Iittala Glass Bird signed Twice Oiva
Toikka Dated 23.11.1991.

$250 - $350

114 Nuurajarvi Glass Bird signed Oiva
Toikka, 8"L.

$250 - $350

115 Nuutajarvi Glass Bird signed O.
(Oiva) Toikka, 7 1/8"L.

$250 - $350

116 Two Stoneware Tea Bowls
w/Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan,
3 1/2 - 3 7/8"h.

$150 - $250

117 Stoneware Owl Monogrammed TK
(Thomas Kakinuma), 5 1/8"h.

$150 - $200

118 Two Stoneware Tea Bowls
w/Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan,
3 1/2 - 3 3/4"h.

$150 - $250

119 Danish Rosewood Wall Unit, 87"L.
$150 - $300

120 Pair of Gouache on Paper signed R.
(Reuben) Chappell of Goole, 14 1/2
x 20 3/4", "Samuel Holland..

$1,500 - $2,500

121 Oil on Canvas signed William E.
Harris 1904, 20 x 30" "Children &
Dog Walking Roadway".

$500 - $1,000

122 Qing Camphor Wood Chest
C.1870 w/ Receipt & COA, 17 1/2
x 39 1/2 x 24 1/2".

$250 - $400

123 Britannia Standard Silver Mug: W.
Lakin I/London/1703, 4 1/4"h,
308g.

$600 - $800

124 Tlingit Basket, Approximately 5 1/4
x 6" Diameter (rim tear & nibble
noted).

$300 - $500

125 Chinese Hardstone Snuff Bottle,
Well Hollowed, 2 3/8"h, 75.3g.

$150 - $200

126 George II Silver Chamberstick:
London/1730/5 3/8" Diameter,
213g.

$400 - $500

127 Old Zuni Pottery "Frog" Jar, 5 1/4"h
$300 - $500

128 19th C. Long Beaded Panel
w/Hooks & Eyes, 5 3/4 x 37 1/2"
(losses noted)

$500 - $750

129 Inuit Model Seal Skin Kayak, 33"L.
$300 - $500

130 Edwardian Mahogany Double Door
Wardrobe (lacking cornice).

$200 - $400

131 Austro-Hungarian Silver Figural
Vessel, 8 3/4"h, 461g.

$800 - $1,200

132 Shiwan Ware Figure of
Bodhidharma (14 3/8"h) with Stand.

$300 - $500

133 Portuguese Silver Figural Table Bell,
9 1/4"h, 326g (damage noted).

$500 - $750

134 Eight S. Jacobs & Company Sterling
Silver (marked) Dishes, 6 1/8"
Diameter, 666g.

$1,200 - $1,500

135 Japanese Meiji Cloisonne Vase, 11
3/4"h with Stand.

$200 - $400

136 Canadian Stamp Investors
Corporation 1980 Unopened
Collectors Packet w/ Receipt/List of
Contents.

$250 - $300

137 Canvas Laid on Board Circle of
Richard Wilson, 39 x 50" "Falls at
Terni".

$1,000 - $2,000

138 Early 19th C. Papier Mache Casket,
6 3/4 x 9 7/8 x 8" (left edge noted)

$200 - $300


